SOFT DRINKS

Coke £3.75
Diet Coke £ 3.50
Fanta / Vimto £ 3.50
Mango Still £3.50
Juice (Selection) £ 3.25
Mineral Water £3.00

HOT DRINKS

Sgl / Dbl Espresso £1.95/ £2.95

Americano £2.75
Cappuccino £2.95
Hot Chocolate £2.95
Tea (Selection) £ 2.40
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*2 OF THE SAME

2 FOR £12 MON-FRI 5PM-8PM

Negril Beach £ 9.45

Sweet Coconut, Roasted Coconut & Fresh Caconut Water laced with Coconut Rum

A true beach drink if there ever was one... Imagine the warm sand between your toes whilst
holding on to this cocktail and it will transport you to the party on Negril Beach!

Dunn’s River Falls £ 9.75

Jamaican Guava, Lime and Fresh Pineapple with Dark Rum

Swim in the beautiful falls at Dunn’s River with this fruit explosion inspired by the jungles that

surround the area. Bright, fresh and intensely fruity from the outset.
COCKTAILS e

Fresh Bananas, Roasted Bananas, Caramelised Coconut Cream and Coconut Rum

Port Antonio was once the central hub for banana exports not just in Jamaica but the entire

Caribbean, the home of Bananas on the Westward islands. Celebrate bananas with us!

Boston Beach £ 9.45

Jerk Spices, Squeezed Lime and Caribbean Sugarcane with Dark Rum

The unofficial home of Jerk Chicken on the island of Jamaica. Our secret blend of spices jerked
through our house Rum Blend; an ode to Jerk in the form of a Daiquiri but watch out, it's a bad boy!

Kingston Trench Town £9.75

Jamaican Dark Stout, Sweet Peanut Milk and Island Spices with Spiced Rum

Strongback is a term used for drinks believed to increase virility. A bold claim we are not
touching! We will however make several claims about the sheer deliciousness of our
Guinness Punch/ Peanut Punch hybrid...

Port Royal £8.75

Tart Raspberries, Lemon and Port Wine with Old School Jamaican Rum Blend

Travel back in time to the 1650's and experience the privateer stronghold of Port Royal.
Once a bustling port trading goods from all over the globe. Grab a taste of the past right here.



Blue Hole £ 9.45

Jamaican Lychees with Peach & Pineapple Wine alongside Vodka

As you wade through the luscious tropical rainforest you hear joyous screams and as you
come to the clearing you see the stunning blue waters of the Blue Hole. Fruity, fresh and light.

Mayfield Falls £9.75

Fresh Pineapple, Coconut Water and Leeward Spices with White Rum

Wade your way into the washing machine and enjoy a shower from nature. Leap from the cliffs
into pools of crystal-clear water and relax in the stunning natural pools. Just don't forget your
sunscreen and shades!

Falmouth £ 9.45

Jerk Spices, Squeezed Lime and Caribbean Sugarcane with JAH45 Silver Rum

In celebrating Trelawny Parish we couldn’t overlook the incredible Rum produced at it's
several distilleries. Boozy and intense with a nice sweetness to showcase the wonderfully
complex Rums.

Kingston Red Hills £10.25

Squeezed Lime, Orange, Fresh Pineapple and Sweet Hibiscus with Wray & Nephew Rum

A house recipe of Reggae Rum Punch. Everything you know and love with a Jamaya twist...
Feel the music and let rhythm move through whilst you drink our ode to Kingston.

2 FOR 1 MON-FRI 5PM -8PM
*2 OF THE SAME

Frozen Cocktails £ 7.50

Rum Punch | Strawberry Daiquiri
Truly refreshing cocktails with quality Liqueurs & mix of Fruit juices

Doctors Cave f£ 8.45

Green Ginger, Coconut Palm Sugar and Smoked Honey with Ano Smoked Rum

Rummin Tings £ 9.00
Lemon, Mint, Wray & Nephew Rum with Palm Sugar and White Grapefruit Soda

2 FOR 1 MON-FRI 5PM-8PM
*2 OF THE SAME

Stone Bottle Ginger Beer £5.50

Root Ginger, Fresh Lime, Gold Sugar Cane and Spring Water

0Id school ginger beer was once fermented in stoneware bottles to prevent
them from breaking. This is your chance to find out how ginger beer used to taste.

Pink Ting £5.50

Pink Grapefruit, White Grapefruit, Fresh Lime and Grapefruit 0il

Ting is a White Grapefruit Soda very popular in the Caribbean but none more so than its home
island of Jamaica, where a pink version exists that is arely seen here in the UK. Until now...

Sorrel Punch £ 6.50

Sweet Hibiscus, Fresh Citrus, Spices and Ginger

A staple: a taste of Jamaica with flavours of the island in abundance. Sorrel otherwise known as
Hibiscus is extremely popular and we want to show everyone how wonderful it is.

R & Raisin £ 7.50

Sweet Raisins, Pomegranate, Vanilla and Light Cream

No Rum here... just the idea of it! Kinda like drinking Rum & Raisin Ice Cream, but in a good way.
This is everything you want it to be with none of the things you don't. Yum!

Spicy Sunshine £7.50

Candied Mango, Fresh Lime, Pineapple and Scotch Bonnet
Tropical fruits and hot sauce are a wonderful combination. Get the best of both worlds with our
Spicy Mango. Golden in colour but not for the faint of heart, this is one for spice lovers!



RUM MIX

ENJOY RUM THE JAMAYA WAY!

A selection of rums complimented Prices for 25ML serve. Choose your

by a specially selected mixer complementary MIXER: Coke/ Diet Coke/ Sprite

Rum & Red £9.95 Add an additional 25ML measure for £2.50

Single Measure Wray & Nephew served with Redbull Tropical
Edition and Grenadine

Dark & Bajan £9.00 WH I TE

Double Measure Doorly's rum served with guava juice and lime

Double Measure Koko Kanu with pineapple juice and lime Duppy Share £5.00
Duppy £8.75 Kingston 62 £5.25

Double measure Duppy aged rum with orange and spiced ginger beer
JAHA45 Silver Rum £5.50

Bounty £9.25
Double measure Bounty rum served with Fever Tree Tonic water and lemon Wray & Nephew £5.50
JAMAYA Special £10.00 Soldiers Bay Silver £5.50

Our skilled bartenders have created a double measure drink from our curated
Rum selection, this changes every week. Please ask your server. JAH45 Uverproof £5.75



GOLD
FLAVOURED

Jamaica Cove £5.00

Kingston 62 £5.25 Bounty Lime £4.25
Blackwell Black £5.25 Langs Banana £5.00
Smith & Cross £5.25 Koko Kanu Coconut £5.50
Balla £5.25 Monymusk Whispering Breeze Coconut £ 5.50
Bumbu £5.59 Aluna Coconut £55
Worthy Park Single Estate Reserve ~ £5.35

Doorly’s X0 £5.50

English Harbour Sherry Cask £5.50

Appleton Estate Signature Blend £5.50 DA R K

Rum-Bar £3.50 Myers Original £ 4,00
Duppy Share Aged £5.50 Bounty £450
Plantation Xaymaca £5.75 Toti £5.00
Havana Club 3Y £5.75 0id J Tiki £5.50

1731 - Barbados 8Yr Old Rum £725



SPECIALITY

TBRC Signature Blend #1
TBRC Signature Blend #2
Plantation OFTD

Rum-Bar Rum Cream

0ld J Tiki Fire

Unconventional Original White

Unconventional Time Machine

SPICED

Karisimbi

Duppy Share
Kraken

The Severed Hand

£5.50
£5.50
£5.75
£5.75
£5.75
£ 6.00
£6.00

£5.00
£5.25
£5.50
£5.75

PREMIUM

Havana Club Seleccion de Maestros
Mezan Chiriqui

Mezan Jamaica X0

Appleton Estate 8Y Reserve

TBRC 9Y Blended Rum #1

The Equiano

Appleton Estate 12Y Rare Cask

1731 - Barbados 8Yr Old Rum
Angostura 1919

Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva

Rhum JM VSOP
Appleton Estate 15Y Black River Casks

Add an additional 25ML measure for £3.50

£6.25
£6.25
£7.00
£7.00
£7.00
£7.00
£7.25
£7.25
£8.00
£8.00

£ 8.50
£8.75



Prices for 25ML serve. Choose your

complementary MIXER: Coke/ Diet Coke/ Sprite

Add an additional 25ML measure for £2.50

Chivas Regal WHISKY

Hennessy BRANDY

Patron TEQUILA

Mis Amigos Rose TEQUILA

Mis Amigos Chocolate TEQUILA
Ciroc VODKA

Stone’s Ginger Wine FORTIFIED WINE

£5.25
£ 5.50
£ 6.50
£5.35
£ 5.60
£5.25
£5.00

SPARKLING

125 ml / Bottle

Mezza di Mezzacorona Spumante, italy(12%)  £7.00 / £26.50

WHITE

Terre del Noce Pinot Grigio
delle Dolomiti, italy (12%)

Morandé Gewurztraminer Estate
Reserve, chile (13.5%)

ROSE

Les Lauriers Cinsault/ Grenache,
France (12.5%)

Poggio Alto Zinfandel Blush,
Italy (12%)

RED

Vistamonte Barbera, Piemonte,
Italy (13%)

Deakin Estate Shiraz, Australia (13.5%)

175 ml / 250 ml / Bottle

£6.25/ £1.50 / £21.00

£7.50 / £8.50 / £23.50

£6.25/ £7.50 / £21.00
£7.00/ £8.25/ £22.75

£6.50/ £7.50 / £21.00
£6.75/ £7.75 ] £22.50



JAMAYA Ginger Beer (DRAUGHT, PINT)
Red Stripe (brauGHT, PINT)

Red Stripe (BoTTLE, 330ML, 4.7% ABY)
Guinness (BOTTLE, 330ML, 4.2% ABV)
Corona (BoTTLE, 330ML, 4.5% ABY)

Peroni (BoTTLE, 330ML, 5.1% ABV)

Rekorderlig Mango & Raspberry
(BOTTLE, 500ML, 5.2% ABV)

Rekorderlig Strawberry & Lime
(BOTTLE, 500ML, 5.2% ABV)

£5.00
£5.50
£ 4.25
£ 4.25
£ 4.25
£ 4.25

£6.00

£ 6.00

Apple Juice (200mi)

Cranberry Juice (200mi)
Pineapple Juice (200mi)
Canada Dry Ginger Ale (200mi)
FT Slimline Tonic Water (200mi)
Fever Tree Tonic Water (200mi)
Orange Juice (200mi)

Red Bull Sugar Free

Red Bull

Red Bull Tropical

Cream Soda

Grape Soda

Ting Grapefruit

0Id Jamaica Ginger Beer
Mighty Malt

Coconut Water

£1.90
£1.90
£1.90
£2.00
£2.75
£2.95
£1.90
£4.00
£ 4.25
£ 4.45

£ 4.00
£ 4.00
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00



