### **SOFT DRINKS**

Coke	£ 3.75
Diet Coke	£ 3.50
Fanta / Vimto	£ 3.50
Mango Still	£ 3.50
Juice (Selection)	£ 3.25
Mineral Water	£ 3.00

### HOT DRINKS

Sgl / Dbl Espresso £ 1.95 / £2.95

Americano £ 2.75

Cappuccino £ 2.95

Hot Chocolate £ 2.95

Tea (Selection) £ 2.40







WWW.JAMAYA.CO.UK

# COCKTAILS

## IRIE HOURS

<sup>6</sup>2 OF THE SAME

### 2 FOR £12 MON-FRI 5PM-8PM

### Negril Beach £ 9.45

Sweet Coconut, Roasted Coconut & Fresh Coconut Water laced with Coconut Rum

A true beach drink if there ever was one... Imagine the warm sand between your toes whilst holding on to this cocktail and it will transport you to the party on Negril Beach!

### Dunn's River Falls £ 9.75

Jamaican Guava, Lime and Fresh Pineapple with Dark Rum

Swim in the beautiful falls at Dunn's River with this fruit explosion inspired by the jungles that surround the area. Bright, fresh and intensely fruity from the outset.

### Port Antonio £ 9.75

Fresh Bananas, Roasted Bananas, Caramelised Coconut Cream and Coconut Rum

Port Antonio was once the central hub for banana exports not just in Jamaica but the entire Caribbean, the home of Bananas on the Westward islands. Celebrate bananas with us!

### Boston Beach £ 9.45

Jerk Spices, Squeezed Lime and Caribbean Sugarcane with Dark Rum

The unofficial home of Jerk Chicken on the island of Jamaica. Our secret blend of spices jerked through our house Rum Blend; an ode to Jerk in the form of a Daiguiri but watch out, it's a bad boy!

### Kingston Trench Town £ 9.75

Jamaican D<mark>ark Stout,</mark> Sweet Peanut Milk and Island Spices with Spiced Rum

Strongback is a term used for drinks believed to increase virility. A bold claim we are not touching! We will however make several claims about the sheer deliciousness of our Guinness Punch/Peanut Punch hybrid...

### Port Royal £8.75

Tart Raspberries, Lemon and Port Wine with Old School Jamaican Rum Blend

Travel back in time to the 1650's and experience the privateer stronghold of Port Royal.

Once a bustling port trading goods from all over the globe. Grab a taste of the past right here.

### Blue Hole £ 9.45

### Jamaican Lychees with Peach & Pineapple Wine alongside Vodka

As you wade through the luscious tropical rainforest you hear joyous screams and as you come to the clearing you see the stunning blue waters of the Blue Hole. Fruity, fresh and light.

### Mayfield Falls £ 9.75

### Fresh Pineapple, Coconut Water and Leeward Spices with White Rum

Wade your way into the washing machine and enjoy a shower from nature. Leap from the cliffs into pools of crystal-clear water and relax in the stunning natural pools. Just don't forget your sunscreen and shades!

### Falmouth £ 9.45

### Jerk Spices, Squeezed Lime and Caribbean Sugarcane with JAH45 Silver Rum

In celebrating Trelawny Parish we couldn't overlook the incredible Rum produced at it's several distilleries. Boozy and intense with a nice sweetness to showcase the wonderfully complex Rums.

### Kingston Red Hills £ 10.25

### Squeezed Lime, Orange, Fresh Pineapple and Sweet Hibiscus with Wray & Nephew Rum

A house recipe of Reggae Rum Punch. Everything you know and love with a Jamaya twist... Feel the music and let rhythm move through whilst you drink our ode to Kingston.

### 2 FOR 1 MON - FRI 5PM - 8PM

\*2 OF THE SAME

### Frozen Cocktails £ 7.50

Rum Punch | Strawberry Daiquiri

Truly refreshing cocktails with quality Liqueurs & mix of Fruit juices

### Doctors Cave £ 8.45

Green Ginger, Coconut Palm Sugar and Smoked Honey with Ano Smoked Rum

### Rummin Tings £ 9.00

Lemon, Mint, Wray & Nephew Rum with Palm Sugar and White Grapefruit Soda

# MOCKTAILS

### 2 FOR 1 MON-FRI 5PM-8PM

\*2 OF THE SAME

### Stone Bottle Ginger Beer £ 5.50

### Root Ginger, Fresh Lime, Gold Sugar Cane and Spring Water

Old school ginger beer was once fermented in stoneware bottles to prevent them from breaking. This is your chance to find out how ginger beer used to taste.

### Pink Ting £ 5.50

### Pink Grapefruit, White Grapefruit, Fresh Lime and Grapefruit Oil

Ting is a White Grapefruit Soda very popular in the Caribbean but none more so than its home island of Jamaica, where a pink version exists that is arely seen here in the UK. Until now...

### Sorrel Punch £ 6.50

### Sweet Hibiscus, Fresh Citrus, Spices and Ginger

A staple: a taste of Jamaica with flavours of the island in abundance. Sorrel otherwise known as Hibiscus is extremely popular and we want to show everyone how wonderful it is.

### Rum & Raisin £ 7.50

### Sweet Raisins, Pomegranate, Vanilla and Light Cream

No Rum here... just the idea of it! Kinda like drinking Rum & Raisin Ice Cream, but in a good way. This is everything you want it to be with none of the things you don't. Yum!

### Spicy Sunshine £ 7.50

### Candied Mango, Fresh Lime, Pineapple and Scotch Bonnet

Tropical fruits and hot sauce are a wonderful combination. Get the best of both worlds with our Spicy Mango. Golden in colour but not for the faint of heart, this is one for spice lovers!

# **RUM MIX**

### **ENJOY RUM THE JAMAYA WAY!**

A selection of rums complimented by a specially selected mixer

Rum & Red £ 9.25

Single Measure Wray & Nephew served with Redbull Tropical Edition and Grenadine

Dark & Bajan £ 9.00

Double Measure Doorly's rum served with guava juice and lime

CoCo £8.50

Double Measure Koko Kanu with pineapple juice and lime

**Duppy** £ 8.75

Double measure Duppy aged rum with orange and spiced ginger beer

Bounty £ 9.25

Double measure Bounty rum served with Fever Tree Tonic water and lemon

JAMAYA Special £ 10.00

Our skilled bartenders have created a double measure drink from our curated Rum selection, this changes every week. Please ask your server.

# RUMS

Prices for 25ML serve. Choose your complementary MIXER: Coke/ Diet Coke/ Sprite

Add an additional 25ML measure for £2.50

# WHITE

Rum-Bar	£ 5.00
Duppy Share	£ 5.00
Kingston 62	£ 5.25
JAH45 Silver Rum	£ 5.50
Wray & Nephew	£ 5.50
Soldiers Bay Silver	£ 5.50
JAH45 Overproof	£ 5.75

# GOLD

Jamaica Cove	£ 5.00
Kingston 62	£ 5.25
Blackwell Black	£ 5.25
Smith & Cross	£ 5.25
Balla	£ 5.25
Bumbu	£ 5.35
Worthy Park Single Estate Reserve	£ 5.35
Doorly's XO	£ 5.50
English Harbour Sherry Cask	£ 5.50
Appleton Estate Signature Blend	£ 5.50
Rum-Bar	£ 5.50
Duppy Share Aged	£ 5.50
Plantation Xaymaca	£ 5.75
Havana Club 3Y	£ 5.75
1731 - Barbados 8Yr Old Rum	£ 7.25

# **FLAVOURED**

Bounty Lime	£ 4.25
Langs Banana	£ 5.00
Koko Kanu Coconut	£ 5.50
Monymusk Whispering Breeze Coconut	£ 5.50
Aluna Coconut	£ 5.75

# DARK

Myers Original	£ 4.00
Bounty	£ 4.50
Toti	£ 5.00
Old J Tiki	£ 5.50

# SPECIALITY

TBRC Signature Blend #1	£ 5.50
TBRC Signature Blend #2	£ 5.50
Plantation OFTD	£ 5.75
Rum-Bar Rum Cream	£ 5.75
Old J Tiki Fire	£ 5.75
<b>Unconventional Original White</b>	£ 6.00
Unconventional Time Machine	£ 6.00

# SPICED

Karisimbi	£ 5.00
Duppy Share	£ 5.25
Kraken	£ 5.50
The Severed Hand	£ 5.75

# **PREMIUM**

### Add an additional 25ML measure for £3.50

Havana Club Seleccion de Maestros	£ 6.25
Mezan Chiriquí	£ 6.25
Mezan Jamaica XO	£ 7.00
Appleton Estate 8Y Reserve	£ 7.00
TBRC 9Y Blended Rum #1	£ 7.00
The Equiano	£ 7.00
Appleton Estate 12Y Rare Cask	£ 7.25
1731 - Barbados 8Yr Old Rum	£ 7.25
Angostura 1919	£ 8.00
Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva	£ 8.00
Rhum JM VSOP	£ 8.50
Appleton Estate 15Y Black River Casks	£ 8.75

# SPIRITS

Prices for 25ML serve. Choose your complementary MIXER: Coke/ Diet Coke/ Sprite

### Add an additional 25ML measure for £2.50

Chivas Regal WHISKY	£ 5.25
Hennessy BRANDY	£ 5.50
Patron TEQUILA	£ 6.50
Mis Amigos Rose TEQUILA	£ 5.35
Mis Amigos Chocolate TEQUILA	£ 5.60
Ciroc VODKA	£ 5.25
Stone's Ginger Wine FORTIFIED W	/INE £ 5.00

# WINE

### **SPARKLING**

125 ml / Bottle

Mezza di Mezzacorona Spumante, Italy (12%)

£7.00 / £26.50

### WHITE

175 ml / 250 ml / Bottle

Terre del Noce Pinot Grigio delle Dolomiti, Italy (12%)

£6.25 / £7.50 / £21.00

Morandé Gewurztraminer Estate Reserve, Chile (13.5%) £7.50 / £8.50 / £23.50

### ROSE

Les Lauriers Cinsault/ Grenache, £6.25 / £7.50 / £21.00 France (12.5%)

Poggio Alto Zinfandel Blush, Italy (12%)

£7.00 / £8.25 / £22.75

### RED

Vistamonte Barbera, Piemonte, Italy (13%)

£6.50 / £7.50 / £21.00

Deakin Estate Shiraz, Australia (13.5%)

£6.75 / £7.75 / £22.50

# BEER

JAMAYA Ginger Beer (DRAUGHT, PINT)	£ 5.00
Red Stripe (DRAUGHT, PINT)	£ 5.50
Red Stripe (BOTTLE, 330ML, 4.7% ABV)	£ 4.25
Guinness (BOTTLE, 330ML, 4.2% ABV)	£ 4.25
Corona (BOTTLE, 330ML, 4.5% ABV)	£ 4.25
Peroni (BOTTLE, 330ML, 5.1% ABV)	£ 4.25

# CIDER

Rekorderlig Mango & Raspberry £ 6.00 (BOTTLE, 500ML, 5.2% ABV)

Rekorderlig Strawberry & Lime £ 6.00 (BOTTLE, 500ML, 5.2% ABV)

# **MIXERS**

Apple Juice (200ml)	£ 1.90
Cranberry Juice (200ml)	£ 1.90
Pineapple Juice (200ml)	£ 1.90
Canada Dry Ginger Ale (200ml)	£ 2.00
FT Slimline Tonic Water (200ml)	£ 2.75
Fever Tree Tonic Water (200ml)	£ 2.95
Orange Juice (200ml)	£ 1.90
Red Bull Sugar Free	£ 4.00
Red Bull	£ 4.25
Red Bull Tropical	£ 4.45

# JAM SPECIALS

Cream Soda	£ 4.00
Grape Soda	£ 4.00
Ting Grapefruit	£ 4.00
Old Jamaica Ginger Beer	£ 4.00
Mighty Malt	£ 4.00
Coconut Water	£ 4.00